

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2782/2025

Rajesh Katoch

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Lt. Col. Vijay K. Padwal, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

28.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further four weeks time for filing response.

List on 17.02.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

28.11.2025

Michal Sharma/PS